23/12/19 FOI2092



## Freedom of Information Request FOI2092

## **Request:**

Could you tell me the following please? Please use the sheet attached.

- 1. How many sample products were analysed for hazardous chemicals in each of these years: 2017, 2018, 2019.
- 2. How many breached legal limits?
- 3. Please breakdown by chemical, as per the spreadsheet attached.
- 4. Please breakdown by product category, as per the spreadsheet attached
- 5. How many prosecutions were made in each of these years, following the presence of a hazardous chemical over legal limits.

Submitted on 17/12/19.

## Response:

Could you tell me the following please? Please use the sheet attached.

1) How many sample products were analysed for hazardous chemicals in each of these years: 2017, 2018, 2019.

0

2) How many breached legal limits?

N/A

3) Please breakdown by chemical, as per the spreadsheet attached.

N/A

4) Please breakdown by product category, as per the spreadsheet attached

N/A

5) How many prosecutions were made in each of these years, following the presence of a hazardous chemical over legal limits.

N/A